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Communications

ltem 11.B.
g‘\ﬁi Empowering Al 1 Aghieve Christina Dimas <cdimas@ntdse.org>
Fwd: FOIA Request
1 message
Tarin Kendrick <tkendrick@ntdse.org> Mon, Jun 16, 2025 at 11:56 AM

To: Christina Dimas <cdimas@ntdse.org>

Please include in the board packet.
Tarin

---------- Forwarded message ---——-—

From: CT Mills <esnetworkllc1@gmail.com>
Date: Mon, Jun 16, 2025 at 5:19 AM
Subject: FOIA Request

To: <tkendrick@ntdse.org>

Dear FOIA Officer,

Pursuant to the lllinois Freedom of Information Act (5 ILCS 140), | am requesting access to public records in the formofa
current staff contact directory for your district. Specifically, { am seeking a list of all school and district-level administrators,
including:

« Name
» Title/Position
+ Work Email Address
» Work Location (School Name or Gentral Office)
Please provide this information in electronic format (Excel, CSV, or PDF preferred) if available.

If any clarification is needed, I'm happy to assist. If the records are maintained in a different format, please let me know.

This request is not intended for commerciai use.
Thank you for your time and assistance.
Sincerely,

CT Mills
Public Info Acgess LLC
esnetworkllc1@gmail.com

Y Tarin Kendrick
a8 V- Executive Director

’ .
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Empowering All To Achieve



NAME
Tarin Kendrick
Kathy Gavin
Candice Hartranft
Joydeep Singh
Sheila Arad
Christine Perry
Marie Sheedy
Kristin Smith
Francesca Whitney
Heather Lane
Alicia Hastings
Colleen Ward

TITLE
Executive Director
Chief School Business Official
Director of Curriculum and Instruction
Director of Technology
Asst. Director of Services
Principal
Principal
Asst. Director of Satellite Programming and Social-Emetionai Learning
Early Childhcod Coordinator
Special Education Coordinator
Human Resources Coordinator
Special Education Coordinator

EMAIL ADDRESS
tkendrick@ntdse.org
kgavin@ntdse.org
chartranft@ntdse.org
jsingh@ntdse.org
sarad@ntdse.org
cperry@ntdse.org
msheedy@ntdse.org
ksmith@ntdse.org
fwhitney@ntdse.org
hlane@ntdse.org
ahastings@ntdse.org
cward@ntdse.org

LOCATION
NTDSE Administrative Office
NTDSE Administrative Office
NTDSE Administrative Office
NTDSE Administrative Office
NTDSE Administrative Office
Julia 8. Molloy Education Center
Julia $. Molloy Education Center
NTDSE Administrative Office
NTDSE Administrative Office
NTDSE Administrative Office
NTDSE Administrative Office
NTDSE Administrative Office



